Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the period ended 30 September 2017

 Ytd Sept 2017  3rd Quarter 2017

 As

previously

reported

Effect of

SFRS(I) 15

As

restated

 As

previously

reported

Effect of

SFRS(I) 15

As

restated

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000  S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Profit for the period 247,064 1,940 249,004  33,627 (3,741) 29,886

Foreign currency

translation

differences (302,315) (3,719) (298,596)

9,081 129 9,210

Total comprehensive (loss)/income attributable to:

Owners of the

Company (12,782) 3,921 (8,861)

26,029 (854) 25,175

Non-controlling

interests (42,544) 1,738 (40,806)

16,837 (2,758) 14,079

12

5.  If there are any changes in the accounting policies and methods of computation, including any

required by an accounting standard, what has changed, as well as the reasons for, and the effect

of, the change

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2017 and 1 January 2018

 31 December 2017 1 January 2018

 As previously

reported

 Effect of

SFRS(I) 15 As restated

Effect of

SFRS(I) 9 As restated

 S$’000  S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Joint ventures 148,382  (2,293) 146,089 - 146,089

Trade receivables 35,016  685 35,701 (25) 35,676

Other payables and

liabilities 695,363

15,227 710,590 - 710,590

Long-term liabilities 210,317  25,207 235,524 - 235,524

Foreign currency

translation deficit (1,306,524)

1,774 (1,304,750) - (1,304,750)

Fair value reserve 188  - 188 (95) 93

Retained earnings 1,613,672  (19,587) 1,594,085 70 1,594,155

Non-controlling

interests 1,914,046

(24,229) 1,889,817 - 1,889,817

6.  Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current period reported on and the

corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after deducting any provision

for preference dividends

- - The Group

Ytd Sept 2018

(Restated)
Ytd Sept 2017 3rd Qtr 2018

(Restated)
3rd Qtr 2017

 Earnings per ordinary share for
the period after deducting any
provision for preference
dividends:-

 (i) Based on weighted average

number of ordinary shares
SGD1.42cents SGD2.82cents SGD0.29cents SGD0.39cents

 Weighted average number of